1 19.11.14 en / 486
 Safety Technique
 SAFEMASTER
 Delay Module, On Delayed
 LG 7927
Your advantage
• Easy to realise safe timing circuits
• 4 forcibly guided output contacts at only 22.5 mm width

determined by the manufacturer of the system.
4 19.11.14 en / 486
 Ordering Example
LG 7927  ._ _   _ _   /61   AC/DC 24 V
     Nominal voltage
     UL approval
     Type of terminals
     without indication:
      terminal blocks fixed,
      with screw terminals
     PC (plug in cage clamp):
      pluggable terminal blocks
      with cage clamp terminals
     PS (plug in screw):
      pluggable terminal blocks
      with screw terminals
     Contacts
     Type
 Standard Type
LG 7927.97/61   DC 24 V   1 ... 10 s
Article number: 0062790
• Output: 3 NO contacts, 2 NC contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: DC 24 V
• Time delay tv: 1 ... 10 s
• Width: 22.5 mm
 Notes
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1. The unit has to be disconnected.
2. Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3. Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4. Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
 belonging plug in terminations.
 Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
M
4
3
1
3
_
a
M
4
3
1
4
_
a
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
 Characteristic
M10191
- current in contact pathsI , I , I , I1 2 3 4
� I = I + I + I + I
2 2 2 2 2
1 2 3 4
20
I
2 (A )2
60
80
100
64 A
2
40
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T ( C)°
�
AC/DC 24V device mounted on distance with air circulation.
max. current at 55°C over
4 contactrows = 4A = 4x4 A =64A
2 2 2